No.PF.3(325)HR-1/2024 Government of Pakistan Finance Division (HRM Wing)

Islamabad, the 21st April, 2025

OFFICE ORDER No.90/2025

In pursuance of Establishment Division's letter F.No.5/6/2024-T-I, dated 4th April, 2025, Ms. Nafeesa Satti, a BS-20 Officer of Inland Revenue Service (IRS), presently posted as Joint Secretary (BS-20), Finance Division, Islamabad is allowed to attend National Security & War Course (NS&WC) 2025-26 at National Defence University, Islamabad from 11.08.2025 to 04.01.2026.

This issues with the approval of Finance Secretary. 2.

> (ISHT AQ AHMAD) Section Office (HR-I) Ph:9209149

Distribution:-

- SA to Finance Minister.
- 2. SA to Finance Secretary.
- SA to Special Secretary Finance. 3.
- PS to AFS(HRM)/AFS(IF/Inv/IGF). 4.
- PS to SJS (HRM)/JF(PF)/JS(NFC&IGF Policy). 5:
- DS (HR/Services/B&A/QA/Coord/Council/PF). 6.
- 7. Officer concerned.
- DDO, Finance Division. 8.
- SO(Services)/Protocol / Doc/Confidential Section/Library/R&I. 9.
- Web Master, Finance Division. 10.
- Office Order file / Personal file. 11: